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CORE

WELL

EXHIBIT XXII

COMPARISON OF BEREA
POROSITY VS LOG PGROSITY

CORE PQROSITY

Boone County, WV #1092
Pennzoil

Kanawha County, WV #2788
Columbia Gas

Putnam County, WV #839
D. C. Malcolm

~ Martin County, KY #32635
Co1umbia Gas

Average Porosity for 4
Representative Wells

7.5%

10.1%

7.6%

6.8%

8.0%

LOG POROSITY

7.0%

10.2%

8.1%

6.1%

7.9%

(Tight Formation Committee, 1981)





