

EXHIBIT XXII

COMPARISON OF BEREA CORE POROSITY VS LOG POROSITY

WELL	CORE POROSITY	LOG POROSITY
Boone County, WV #1092 Pennzoil	7.5%	7.0%
Kanawha County, WV #2788 Columbia Gas	10.1%	10.2%
Putnam County, WV #839 D. C. Malcolm	7.6%	8.1%
Martin County, KY #32635 Columbia Gas	6.8%	6.1%
Average Porosity for 4 Representative Wells	8.0%	7.9%